



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15281/2022**

SURJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pooja Kumari, Advocate.

versus

**REGISTRAR OFFICER NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY NCT
OF DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Mr. Bhaskar Jain
and Mr. Alankar Tewari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. List on 12.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

hsk