



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15281/2022**

SURJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Aanchal Pundir, Advocate**

versus

**REGISTRAR OFFICER NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY NCT
OF DELHI AND ORS**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (civil) for
GNCTD with Mr. Vishal Chanda,
Advocate**

**Mr. Alankar Tewari, Mr. Dhrona
Diwan, Advocates for R-2, 3 & 4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

1. Counsel for the Petitioner states that she has been recently received the counter affidavits on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 4. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder(s) to the counter affidavits.
2. At her request, re-notify on 06th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ab